LCCC

Lisburn &
Castlereagh
City Council

Planning Applications

www.lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the Planning Portal
www.planningni.gov.uk, at the Council Planning Office (Lagan Valley Island, Lisburn, BT27 4RL), by contacting 028 9250 9250 or by
emailing planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk. Written comments should be submitted within the next 14 days. Please quote the
application number in any correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning.

APPLICATION NO
LA05/2022/0291/F
LA05/2022/0292/RM

LA05/2022/0294/LBC

LA05/2022/0295/F

LA05/2022/0297/F

LA05/2022/0298/F

LA05/2022/0299/F

LA05/2022/0303/F

LA05/2022/0304/F

LA05/2022/0307/F

LA05/2022/0308/F

LA05/2022/0309/F

LA05/2022/0312/F
LA05/2022/0315/F
Re-advertisements
LA05/2021/0852/F

LA05/2022/0043/RM

LOCATION
108 Belfast Road, Saintfield, Ballynahinch

Adjacent to the north east boundary of 61
Lakeland Road, Hillsborough

24a Castle Street, Lisburn

Laurelhill Sports Zone, 22 Laurelhill Road,
Lisburn

Baronsgrange development under
construction, Comber Road, Carryduff

Land at White Mountain Quarry,
11b Sheepwalk Road, Lisburn

Ashvale Farm Shop, 11 Old Ballynahinch
Road, Lisburn

81 Knockbracken Road, Castlereagh

3b Clontarriff Road, Upper Ballinderry,
Lisburn

Glenside Quarry, Glenside Road,
Dunmurry, Lisburn

Lands 130m south east of Glenside
Quarry, 32 Glenside Road, Dunmurry

Baronsgrange development (under
construction-planning permission
reference Y/2009/0160/F), Comber Road,
Carryduff

176 Mealough Road, Carryduff
28 Tonagh Park, Lisburn

17a Warren Park, Lisburn

283 & 285 Kingsway, Dunmurry, Belfast

PROPOSAL
Metal shed (retrospective)
Dwelling

Repair works, replacement gutters, lowering of chimney,
stone work, re-pointing and re-slating

Refurbishment works comprising new 3g pitch, floodlighting,
fencing, ball catch netting, reconfiguration of existing car park,
and all associated works

Application under Section 54 of Planning Act (NI) 2011 to
vary condition 19 of Y/2009/0160/F (Erection of Bus Gate)

3 no. storage silos and 2 no. associated weighbridges

Increase kitchen area, compactor area, first floor
storage, shop area, and variations to previous approval
LA05/2020/0686/F

Single storey rear extension to existing ancillary building
Single storey side extension

Application under Section 54 to vary Condition 1 of planning
approval (Delivery Hours)

Application under Section 54 to vary Condition 6 of planning
approval (Delivery Hours)

Amendments to planning permission reference
Y/2009/0160/F: retrospective change of house type on site
99, retention of roads/footways and open space with minor
amendments to landscape proposals

2 storey rear extension
Single storey rear extension

Change of use from former accountants to HMO including
alterations and ancillary works, access and parking
(amended plan)

Construction of 14 no apartments and associated parking
and site works (amended plans and additional information)




