

Planning Applications

www.lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the Planning Portal www.planningni.gov.uk, at the Council Planning Office (Lagan Valley Island, Lisburn, BT27 4RL), by contacting 028 9250 9250 or by emailing planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk. Written comments should be submitted within the next 14 days. Please quote the application number in any correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning.

application number in any correspondence and note that an representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Figure 1.			
	APPLICATION NO	LOCATION	PROPOSAL
	LA05/2022/0291/F	108 Belfast Road, Saintfield, Ballynahinch	Metal shed (retrospective)
	LA05/2022/0292/RM	Adjacent to the north east boundary of 61 Lakeland Road, Hillsborough	Dwelling
	LA05/2022/0294/LBC	24a Castle Street, Lisburn	Repair works, replacement gutters, lowering of chimney, stone work, re-pointing and re-slating
	LA05/2022/0295/F	Laurelhill Sports Zone, 22 Laurelhill Road, Lisburn	Refurbishment works comprising new 3g pitch, floodlighting, fencing, ball catch netting, reconfiguration of existing car park, and all associated works
	LA05/2022/0297/F	Baronsgrange development under construction, Comber Road, Carryduff	Application under Section 54 of Planning Act (NI) 2011 to vary condition 19 of Y/2009/0160/F (Erection of Bus Gate)
	LA05/2022/0298/F	Land at White Mountain Quarry, 11b Sheepwalk Road, Lisburn	3 no. storage silos and 2 no. associated weighbridges
	LA05/2022/0299/F	Ashvale Farm Shop, 11 Old Ballynahinch Road, Lisburn	Increase kitchen area, compactor area, first floor storage, shop area, and variations to previous approval LA05/2020/0686/F
	LA05/2022/0303/F	81 Knockbracken Road, Castlereagh	Single storey rear extension to existing ancillary building
	LA05/2022/0304/F	3b Clontarriff Road, Upper Ballinderry, Lisburn	Single storey side extension
	LA05/2022/0307/F	Glenside Quarry, Glenside Road, Dunmurry, Lisburn	Application under Section 54 to vary Condition 1 of planning approval (Delivery Hours)
	LA05/2022/0308/F	Lands 130m south east of Glenside Quarry, 32 Glenside Road, Dunmurry	Application under Section 54 to vary Condition 6 of planning approval (Delivery Hours)
	LA05/2022/0309/F	Baronsgrange development (under construction-planning permission reference Y/2009/0160/F), Comber Road, Carryduff	Amendments to planning permission reference Y/2009/0160/F: retrospective change of house type on site 99, retention of roads/footways and open space with minor amendments to landscape proposals
	LA05/2022/0312/F	176 Mealough Road, Carryduff	2 storey rear extension
	LA05/2022/0315/F	28 Tonagh Park, Lisburn	Single storey rear extension
	Re-advertisements		
	LA05/2021/0852/F	17a Warren Park, Lisburn	Change of use from former accountants to HMO including alterations and ancillary works, access and parking (amended plan)
	LA05/2022/0043/RM	283 & 285 Kingsway, Dunmurry, Belfast	Construction of 14 no apartments and associated parking and site works (amended plans and additional information)